Remediation plans must
be submitted and approved by NHDES and implemented within 30 days of the notification of test
results to parents / guardians or as approved by the slate. To support the lead remediation efforts In
NH schools, a grant program totaling one million six hundred thousand dollars ($1,600,000) was
applied for and awarded from the DWGTF to reimburse public, public-charter, and non-public
schools, K-12. for 50% of the lead remediation costs, where needed and as shown through testing.
For the purposes of this MOA. NHDES and NHDOE agree as follows: